

50-346

NRC DISTRIBUTION FOR PART 50 DOCKET MATERIAL

FILE NUMBER

TO: Mr. Jerome Saltzman

FROM: Toledo Edison Company
Toledo, Ohio
Lowell E. Roe

DATE OF DOCUMENT
5/24/77

DATE RECEIVED
6/1/77

LETTER
 ORIGINAL
 COPY

NOTORIZED
 UNCLASSIFIED

PROP INPUT FORM

NUMBER OF COPIES RECEIVED

1 SIGNED

DESCRIPTION

ENCLOSURE

Ltr. w/attached Amdt. No. 2 to Indemnity Agreement No. B-79:

The amount "125,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "140,000,000" is substituted therefor...

The amount "96,875,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "108,500,000" is substituted therefor...

The amount "28,125,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "31,500,000" is substituted therefor...

PLANT NAME: Davis-Besse

RJL

(2-P)

DO NOT REMOVE
ACKNOWLEDGED

FOR ACTION/INFORMATION

DINITZ w/2 cys for ACTION

INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION

REG FILES

H. JORDAN
TIC
NSIC

EXTERNAL DISTRIBUTION

CONTROL NUMBER

771620003

INSER



Docket No. 50-346

Serial No. 285

May 24, 1977

LOWELL E. ROE

Vice President
Facilities Development
(419) 259-5242

Regulatory Docket **File**



Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Attn: Mr. Jerome Saltzman
Chief, Antitrust & Indemnity Group
United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

In response to your letter of April 25, 1977 addressing changes to 10 CFR Part 140, enclosed is one signed copy of Amendment No. 2 to Indemnity Agreement No. B-79 for Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station Unit No. 1. Representatives of both the Toledo Edison Company and the Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, as licensees, have signed the Amendment.

Very truly yours,

A handwritten signature in cursive script, appearing to read 'Lowell E. Roe'.

Enclosure - Amendment No. 2 to Indemnity Agreement No. B-79

dh a/11



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket No. 70-2151
50-346

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-79

AMENDMENT NO. 2

Effective 1977, Indemnity Agreement No. B-79, between Toledo Edison Company and Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated June 16, 1976, is hereby amended as follows:

The amount "\$125,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$140,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "\$96,875,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$108,500,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "\$28,125,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$31,500,000" is substituted therefor.

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust & Indemnity Group
Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted April 29, 1977

By [Signature]
TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY

Accepted _____, 1977

By [Signature]
CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY